
Acro
po

lis
 Tran

spo
rt D

ep
t.

Transport Department Policies

1) Students / Staff / Faculties must reach the Bus stop 10 minutes before the time of arrival 
of the bus. Drivers will not wait for any Students / Staff / Faculties.

2) All buses are with capacity of 48 + 2 seater. Sitting arrangement per bus is 2 + 3 seater 
(approved by R.T.O.) and all students need to strictly follow the same.

3) Bus Drivers and Bus Numbers are subject to change on real time basis. Below mentioned 
are some reasons of the same

a. Bus under maintenance
b. Bus occupied in other events / visits of college
c. Bus occupied by Government in various events
d. Drivers on leave / attrition
e. Students strength in the shift

4) Bus Stops are pre decided and same need to be strictly followed by all Students / Staff / 
Faculties.

5) Bus Routes are decided by Management and Transport Department and same will not be 
changed without approval (30+ Students Required to extend route and also Road / 
Distance / Traffic / Time to cover up with the college shift timings etc. are the factors to 
be checked before extending or diverting Bus Routes is mandatory)

6) Students must board and drop from one particular stoppage only and Transport 
Department / Drivers / Conductors will not be responsible if any student change their 
boarding or dropping location.

7) Bus facility for Examination center will be available subject to the strength of students.
8) First 2 seats are reserved for Faculties / Staff (Both the sides).
9) Discipline and Decorum needs to be maintained by all students in buses else strict action 

will be taken against the students.
10) Any damage done in buses by any student or students will be dealt with strict action and 

cost of the damage will be charged from the students.
11) Drivers and Conductors are to be treated with respect and no misbehave / argument 

should be done with them.
12) Drivers and Conductors should not be disturbed while driving.
13) Any concerns regarding Drivers and Conductors to be reported at Transport Office with 

the Transport Officers managing Buses and Bus Routes.
14) As per the situation / circumstances, Management and Transport Department reserves full 

rights to modify the policies mentioned above and implement the new policies too. 



Acro
po

lis
 Tran

spo
rt D

ep
t.

1-June-2025

Bus Route For Arrival
1st Shift Time-8.30 am to 2.40 pm  /  2nd Shift Time-10.30 am to 5.00 pm

Any Queries about Transport Please Contact to
Mr. Nitin Soni- 98930-82246 / Mr. Sunil Chandravanshi- 62621-35550

Note: Everybody must reach the stop 10 minutes before the time of the arrival of the bus.

Driver Name:
1) Shri Rajendra Rathore 91659-59942 Bus No.- G6
2) Shri Mukesh Malviya 92655-85801 Bus No.- G4
3) Shri Raju Jadav 88394-35254 Bus No.- G78
4) Shri Praveen Soni 98931-01215 Bus No.- G76

S.N
. Starting Stop 1st 

Shift
2nd 
Shift

1st 
Shift

2nd 
Shift

1st 
Shift

2nd 
Shift

1 Treasure Fantasy (Rangwasa) 7:00 9:00     
2 Vidur Nagar 7:05 9:05     
3 Hawa Bungla (CAT Road) 7:06 9:06     
4 Sai Dwar 7:08 9:08     
5 Relax Garden 7:09 9:09     
6 Reti Mandi (Start)   7:00 9:00   
7 Gopur Chouki   7:02 9:02   
8 Jaroliya   7:03 9:03   
9 Dastur Garden   7:05 9:05   
10 Footi Kothi 7:01 9:01 7:01 9:01   
11 Nurani Nagar (Start)     6:55 8:55
12 Chandan Nagar     0:00 2:00
13 Shankar Kirana     7:07 9:07
14 Charu Medicoz     7:01 9:01
15 Ranjeet Hanuman 7:15 9:15 7:15 9:15 7:15 9:15
16 Dravid Nagar 7:15 9:15 7:15 9:15 7:15 9:15
17 Usha Nagar 7:15 9:15 7:15 9:15 7:15 9:15
18 Mhow Naka 7:02 9:02 7:02 9:02 7:02 9:02

19 Old GDC Jairampur Colony 
Chouraha 7:21 9:21     

20 Collector Chauraha   7:22 9:22   
21 Palsikar Chauraha     7:23 9:23
22 Juni Indore Bridge 7:24 9:24     
23 Sindhi Colony   7:25 9:25   

24 Ashok Nagar Bhauwarkua Main 
R.     7:26 9:26

25 Bhauwarkua Chouraha 7:03 9:03 7:03 9:03 7:03 9:03
26 Navlakha Chouraha   7:03 9:03   
27 Nemawar Road     7:32 9:32
28 Teen Imli 7:32 9:32     
29 Musakhedi 7:35 9:35 7:35 9:35 7:35 9:35
30 Acropolis Institutes 8:10 10:10 8:10 10:10 8:10 10:10



Acro
po

lis
 Tran

spo
rt D

ep
t.

1-June-2025

Bus Route For Arrival
1st Shift Time-8.30 am to 2.40 pm  /  2nd Shift Time-10.30 am to 5.00 pm

Any Queries about Transport Please Contact to
Mr. Nitin Soni- 98930-82246 / Mr. Sunil Chandravanshi- 62621-35550

Note: Everybody must reach the stop 10 minutes before the time of the arrival of the bus.

Driver Name:
1) Shri Onkarlal Choudhary 78698-52937 Bus No.- G9
2) Shri Sanjay Dwivedi              94259-53756 Bus No.- G46
3) Shri Vijendra Singh              97704-58972 Bus No.- G47

S.N
. Starting Stop 1st 

Shift
2nd 
Shift

1st 
Shift

2nd 
Shift

1 Vidhya Palace Chhota Bangarda 
(Start)   7:00 9:00

2 Yadav Dharmshala   7:02 9:02
3 Rukmani Nagar   7:05 9:05
4 Kali Mata Mandir   7:07 9:07
5 Rambali Nagar   7:08 9:08
6 Doodh Dairy   7:09 9:09
7 Sangam Nagar   7:01 9:01
8 Khada Ganpati   7:12 9:12
9 Mahesh Guard Line Petrol Pump   7:13 9:13
10 Banganga Stop Old Naka (Start) 7:15 9:15   
11 Marimata Chouraha 7:02 9:02 7:15 9:15
12 Agniban Press Chouraha 7:22 9:22 7:17 9:17
13 Rajkumar Bridge (Vallabh Nagar) 7:24 9:24 7:18 9:18
14 Malwa Mill 7:25 9:25 7:02 9:02
15 Ranisati Gate 7:27 9:27 7:21 7:21
16 City Office Chouraha 7:03 9:03 7:22 9:22
17 Janjirwala Chouraha 7:32 9:32 7:23 9:23
18 Industry House 7:35 9:35 7:25 9:25
19 Palasia Thana 7:36 9:36 7:27 9:27
20 Khajrana Chouraha 7:04 9:04 7:32 9:32
21 Robot Chouraha 7:42 9:42 7:35 9:35
22 Malviya Petrol Pump 7:45 9:45 7:37 9:37
23 Acropolis Institutes 8:10 10:10 8:10 10:10



Acro
po

lis
 Tran

spo
rt D

ep
t.

1-June-2025

Bus Route For Arrival
1st Shift Time-8.30 am to 2.40 pm  /  2nd Shift Time-10.30 am to 5.00 pm

Any Queries about Transport Please Contact to
Mr. Nitin Soni- 98930-82246 / Mr. Sunil Chandravanshi- 62621-35550

Note: Everybody must reach the stop 10 minutes before the time of the arrival of the bus.

Driver Name:
1) Shri Dhannalal Makwana 90097-77457 Bus No.- G72
2) Shri Jitendra Giri              88891-31347 Bus No.- G82
3) Shri Jeevan Thakur              97545-70028 Bus No.- G1
4) Shri Gopal das                           62630-36717 Bus No.- G83

S.N
. Starting Stop 1st 

Shift
2nd 
Shift

1st 
Shift

2nd 
Shift

1st 
Shift

1 RTO Old (Start) 7:15 9:15    
2 Lokmanya Nagar 7:16 9:16    
3 Vinay Nagar 7:18 9:18    

4 Keshar Bag Railway 
Bridge 7:19 9:19    

5 Silicon City      
6 Shiv City (Start)   7:15 9:15  
7 Silicon City   7:15 9:15  
8 Rajendra Nagar Thana   7:17 9:17  
9 Bijalpur Chouraha   7:18 9:18  
10 Gadbadi Pooliya   7:02 9:02  

11 Choithram Mandi 
Chouraha 7:21 9:21    

12 Rajiv Gandhi Chouraha 7:23 9:23 7:23 9:23  
13 Vishnupuri Chouraha 7:24 9:24 7:24 9:24  
14 Bhanwarkua Chouraha 7:25 9:25 7:25 9:25  
15 Indrapuri 7:25 9:25 7:25 9:25  
16 IT Park Chouraha 7:27 9:27    
17 SDPS College 7:03 9:03    
18 Khandwa Naka Chouraha 7:03 9:03    
19 Teen Imli Square   7:03 9:03  
20 Palda Road   7:35 9:35  
21 Limbodi Gate Rani Bagh 7:35 9:35    
22 Kampel     7:00
23 Tejaji Nagar 7:04 9:04   7:30
24 Acropolis Institutes 8:10 10:10 8:10 10:10 8:10



Acro
po

lis
 Tran

spo
rt D

ep
t.

1-June-2025

Bus Route For Arrival
1st Shift Time-8.30 am to 2.40 pm  /  2nd Shift Time-10.30 am to 5.00 pm

Any Queries about Transport Please Contact to
Mr. Nitin Soni- 98930-82246 / Mr. Sunil Chandravanshi- 62621-35550

Note: Everybody must reach the stop 10 minutes before the time of the arrival of the bus.

Driver Name:
1) Shri Pravin Yadav     90094-91009 Bus No.- G51
2) Shri Rohit Solanki 91449-12556 Bus No.- G8
3) Shri Vinod Malakar 74708-99143 Bus No.- G75
4) Shri Leeladhar Prajapat 96178-20297 Bus No.- G34

S.N
. Starting Stop 1st 

Shift
2nd 
Shift

1st 
Shift

2nd 
Shift

1 Indorama 6:15 8:15   
2 Sagar Kuti 6:20 8:20   

3 Chhatra Chhaya (Main 
Road) 6:25 8:25   

4 Choupati 6:30 8:30   
5 Chinar/Residency MR 6:35 8:35   
6 Shanti Nagar 6:35 8:35   
7 Dhar Naka 6:37 8:37   
8 Dreamland (Start)   6:40 8:40
9 Hotel Shyam Vilas   6:42 8:42

10 Hari Phatak   6:45 8:45
11 Kishanganj Naka 6:50 8:50 6:50 8:50
12 Rau  9:00 7:00 9:00
13 Silicon City  9:05 7:05 9:05
14 Tejaji Nagar     
15 Silver Spring     
16 Devguradiya Bypass     
17 Acropolis Institutes 8:10 10:10 8:10 10:10



Acro
po

lis
 Tran

spo
rt D

ep
t.

1-June-2025

Bus Route For Arrival
1st Shift Time-8.30 am to 2.40 pm  /  2nd Shift Time-10.30 am to 5.00 pm

Any Queries about Transport Please Contact to
Mr. Nitin Soni- 98930-82246 / Mr. Sunil Chandravanshi- 62621-35550

Note: Everybody must reach the stop 10 minutes before the time of the arrival of the bus.

Driver Name:
1) Shri Santosh Tawar 73897-21434 Bus No.- G55
2) Shri Jeevan Chavda 77709-56715 Bus No.- G57

S.N
. Starting Stop 1st 

Shift
2nd 
Shift

1st 
Shift

2nd 
Shift

1 ( Mhow Naka Start ) 7:10 9:10   
2 Sachidnand Nagar 7:10 9:10   
3 Dashera Maidan 7:15 9:15   
4 Bank Colony Chouraha 7:15 9:15   
5 Anapurna Mandir 7:18 9:18   
6 Mishra Nagar 7:20 9:20   

7 Chanankya Puri Chouraha 
(Start) 7:22 9:22 7:15 9:15

8 Vaishali Nagar Chouraha   7:16 9:16
9 Rajendra Nagar Railway Station   7:17 9:17
10 Rajendra Nagar Dutt Mandir   7:18 9:18
11 Reti Mandi Chouraha   7:20 9:20
12 Kandhari Julewala A.B. Road   7:21 9:21
13 Rajendra Nagar Thana   7:22 9:22
14 Bijalpur Chouraha   7:23 9:23
15 Choithram Mandi Chouraha 7:30 9:03 7:30 9:30
16 Rajiv Gandhi Chouraha 7:30 9:03 7:30 9:30
17 Gurudwara Ring. Road 7:34 9:34 7:34 9:34
18 IT Park Chouraha 7:35 9:35 7:35 9:35
19 Teen Imali Square 7:37 9:37 7:37 9:37
20 Mushakhedi Square 7:40 9:04 7:04 9:04
21 Piplya hana Chouraha 7:42 7:42 7:42 9:42
22 JMB 7:43 9:43 7:43 9:43
23 Agrawal Public School 7:45 9:45 7:45 9:45
24 Acropolis Institutes 8:10 10:10 8:10 10:10



Acro
po

lis
 Tran

spo
rt D

ep
t.

1-June-2025

Bus Route For Arrival
1st Shift Time-8.30 am to 2.40 pm  /  2nd Shift Time-10.30 am to 5.00 pm

Any Queries about Transport Please Contact to
Mr. Nitin Soni- 98930-82246 / Mr. Sunil Chandravanshi- 62621-35550

Note: Everybody must reach the stop 10 minutes before the time of the arrival of the bus.

Driver Name:
1) Shri Deepak Yadav 96300-30305 Bus No.- G78
2) Shri Sandeep Nagar 74408-93958 Bus No.- G56
3) Shri Jitendra Kelwa 99264-54445 Bus No.- G3
4) Shri Jieevan chouhan 81206-62824 Bus No - G84

S.N
. Starting Stop 1st 

Shift
2nd 
Shift

1st 
Shift

2nd 
Shift

1st 
Shift

2nd 
Shift

1 Hatod (Start)   6:55    
2 Gandhi Nagar (Start) 7:00 9:00 7:05 9:05   
3 60 Ft. Road 7:10 9:10     
4 Sukhdev Nagar (Ring Road) 7:12 9:12     
5 Palhar Nagar Ring Road 7:14 9:14     
6 Aerodrum Thana (Start)   7:10 9:10   
7 Vidhya Dham   7:12 9:12   
8 Kalani Nagar   7:13 9:13   
9 Shikshak Nagar   7:15 9:15   
10 Ramchandra Nagar Petrol Pump 7:18 9:18 7:17 9:17   
11 Bada Ganpati   7:20 9:20   

12 Vaishnav Polytechnic College 
MOG Lines (Start)   7:25 9:25 7:30 9:30

13 Gangwal Bus Stand (Square)     7:32 9:32
14 Rajmohalla Chouraha Petrol Pump   7:25 9:25 7:33 9:33
15 Malganj Chouraha     7:35 9:35
16 Narsingh Bazar Chouraha     7:36 9:36
17 Bartanbazar Chouraha     7:37 9:37
18 Gurudwara Jawaharmarg     7:39 9:39
19 Saifi Hotel     7:41 9:41
20 District Court MG Road       
21 Patel Bridge     7:42 9:42
22 Patel Pratima     7:43 9:43
23 Shrimaya Hotel Madhumilan Chou.     7:45 9:45
24 Dhakkanwala Kua     7:47 9:47
25 Acropolis Institutes 8:20 10:20 8:20 10:20 8:25 10:25



Acro
po

lis
 Tran

spo
rt D

ep
t.

1-June-2025

Bus Route For Arrival
1st Shift Time-8.30 am to 2.40 pm  /  2nd Shift Time-10.30 am to 5.00 pm

Any Queries about Transport Please Contact to
Mr. Nitin Soni- 98930-82246 / Mr. Sunil Chandravanshi- 62621-35550

Note: Everybody must reach the stop 10 minutes before the time of the arrival of the bus.

Driver Name:
1) Shri Lakhan Thakur 99777-84697 Bus No.- G2
2) Shri Meharban Makwana 99269-55625 Bus No.- G21
3) Shri Gaurav Malviya 79099-86054 Bus No.- G38
4) Shri Dinesh Makwana    97533-64275 Bus No.- G35
5) Shri Nandkishore Jatwa 99775-62017 Bus No.- G40
6) Shri Pradeep Nagar    95894-94367 Bus No.- G36
7) Golu Malviya              74896-09434 Bus No - G30

S.N
. Starting Stop 1st 

Shift
2nd 
Shift

1st 
Shift

2nd 
Shift

1st 
Shift

2nd 
Shift

1 Paliya Station (Start) 7:05 9:05     
2 Aurbindo Hospital 7:10 9:10     
3 Divya Vihar Colony (Start)   7:15 9:15   
4 Lavkush Chouraha 7:15 9:15 7:20 9:20   
5 MR 10 Square 7:20 9:20 7:22 9:22   
6 Heera Nagar Chouraha 7:22 9:22 7:24 9:24   
7 Bapat Chouraha 7:25 9:25 7:25 9:24   

8 Maruti Nagar Chouraha 
(start)     7:20 9:20

9 ITI Back Side     7:21 9:21
10 Clerk Colony     7:22 9:22
11 Gori Nagar     7:23 9:23
12 ITI Front Side     7:24 9:24
13 MR-10 Chouraha     7:28 9:28
14 Heera Nagar Thana     7:30 9:30
15 Opposite Landmark Fortune 7:30 9:30 7:30 9:30 7:32 9:32
16 Bhandari Hospital 7:32 9:32 7:32 9:32 7:33 9:33
17 Vijay Nagar Thana 7:33 9:33 7:33 9:33 7:35 9:35
18 Hotel Redisson 7:35 9:35 7:35 9:35 7:40 9:40
19 Omaxe City & Bypass 7:55 9:55 7:55 9:55 7:55 9:55
20 Acropolis Institutes 8:10 10:10 8:10 10:10 8:10 10:10



Acro
po

lis
 Tran

spo
rt D

ep
t.

1-June-2025

Bus Route For Arrival
1st Shift Time-8.30 am to 2.40 pm  /  2nd Shift Time-10.30 am to 5.00 pm

Any Queries about Transport Please Contact to
Mr. Nitin Soni- 98930-82246 / Mr. Sunil Chandravanshi- 62621-35550

Note: Everybody must reach the stop 10 minutes before the time of the arrival of the bus.

Driver Name:
1) Shri Rahul Thakur 62654-40827 Bus No.- G22
2) Shri  Ishwar Singh Badal 99811-11272 Bus No.- G77
3) Shri Kailash Choudhary 80858-73285 Bus No.- G74
4) Shri Nilesh Patel 99771-17101 Bus No.- G50
5) Shri Rajesh Choudhary 77478-77707 Bus No - G29

S.N
. Starting Stop 1st 

Shift
1st 

Shift
2nd 
Shift

2nd 
Shift

1 Niranjanpur Chouraha (Start) 7:20 9:20   
2 Nakshatra Garden 7:25 9:25   
3 Rajshree Hospital 7:31 9:31   
4 Food Land 7:32 9:32   
5 Sica School 7:34 9:34   
6 Ashish Nursing Home (Start) 7:35 9:35 7:40 9:40
7 Scheme No. 74 Main Road 7:36 9:36 7:42 9:42
8 Scheme No. 78 Nai Sadak 7:37 9:37 7:45 9:45

21 Dewas Naka   7:48 9:48
22 Patel Motors   7:50 9:50
23 Panchvati   7:52 9:52

24 Ansal Township / Talawali 
chanda   7:53 9:53

25 Mangliya Village 7:58 9:58 7:58 9:58
26 Acropolis Institutes 8:10 10:10 8:10 10:10



Acro
po

lis
 Tran

spo
rt D

ep
t.

1-June-2025

Bus Route For Arrival
1st Shift Time-8.30 am to 2.40 pm  /  2nd Shift Time-10.30 am to 5.00 pm

Any Queries about Transport Please Contact to
Mr. Nitin Soni- 98930-82246 / Mr. Sunil Chandravanshi- 62621-35550

Note: Everybody must reach the stop 10 minutes before the time of the arrival of the bus.

Driver Name:
1) Shri Vikram Singh Thakur 9926085677 Bus No.- G62
2) Shri Rohit Verma 74403-81966 Bus No.- G11
3) Shri Sunil Parmar 99778-78981 Bus No.- G63
4) Shri Santosh Malviya 95163-50085 Bus No.- G61

S.N
. Starting Stop 1st 

Shift
2nd 
Shift

1 Sun City (Start) 7:20 9:20
2 County Park 7:23 9:23
3 Nariman Point 7:25 9:25
4 Sai Mandir 7:27 9:27
5 Mela Ground 7:32 9:32
6 Mahalaxmi Nagar Gate 7:34 9:34
7 Uttam Bhog 7:36 9:36
8 Bombay Hospital 7:38 9:38
9 Reliance Fresh 7:40 9:40
10 Satyasai 7:42 9:42

11 Shalimar Palms AB 
Road 7:45 9:45

12 Mahindra Showroom 7:48 9:48
13 Dewas Naka 7:50 9:50
14 Gulab Baag 7:53 9:53
26 Acropolis Institutes 8:20 10:20



Acro
po

lis
 Tran

spo
rt D

ep
t.

1-June-2025

Bus Route For Arrival
1st Shift Time-8.30 am to 2.40 pm  /  2nd Shift Time-10.30 am to 5.00 pm

Any Queries about Transport Please Contact to
Mr. Nitin Soni- 98930-82246 / Mr. Sunil Chandravanshi- 62621-35550

Note: Everybody must reach the stop 10 minutes before the time of the arrival of the bus.

Driver Name:
1) Shri Lalji Malviya 98260-61693 Bus No.- G70
2) Shri Chintu Parmar 95223-52707 Bus No.- G26
3) Shri Tej Singh              83580-43299 Bus No.- G73
4) Shri Deepak Raj Sharma 94251-25035 Bus No.- G86

S.N
. Starting Stop 1st 

Shift
2nd 
Shift

1st 
Shift

2nd 
Shift

1st 
Shift

2nd 
Shift

1 Bhamori Plaza (Start)   7:25 9:25   
2 Astha Talkies   7:27 9:27   

3 Bhandari Bridge Thana 
(Start) 7:25 9:25     

4 Subhash Nagar 7:28 9:28     
5 Pardeshipura 7:30 9:30     
6 Nanda Nagar Teen Puliya 7:32 9:32     
7 Nanda Nagar 7:34 9:34     
8 Patnipura   7:30 9:30   
9 Atal Dwar   7:32 9:32   
10 Christian Eminent School   7:34 9:34   
11 LIG Square (Start)   7:35 9:35 7:40 9:40
12 Press Complex     7:42 9:42
13 Malviya Nagar Chouraha     7:43 9:43
14 Barfani Dham     7:45 9:45
15 Rasoma Chouraha 7:40 9:40 7:40 9:40   
16 Vijay Nagar 7:42 9:42 7:42 9:42   
17 Hotel Redison Chouraha 7:45 9:45 7:45 9:45 7:48 9:48
18 Omaxe City & Bypass 7:55 9:55 7:55 9:55 7:55 9:55
19 Acropolis Institutes 8:10 10:10 8:10 10:10 8:10 10:10



Acro
po

lis
 Tran

spo
rt D

ep
t.

1-June-2025

Bus Route For Arrival
1st Shift Time-8.30 am to 2.40 pm  /  2nd Shift Time-10.30 am to 5.00 pm

Any Queries about Transport Please Contact to
Mr. Nitin Soni- 98930-82246 / Mr. Sunil Chandravanshi- 62621-35550

Note: Everybody must reach the stop 10 minutes before the time of the arrival of the bus.

Driver Name:
1) Shri Mohan Silawat 98264-63595 Bus No.- G32
2) Shri Jagdish Jatwa 98260-76397 Bus No.- G71
3) Shri Rohit Choudhary 88275-94913 Bus No.- G80

S.N
. Starting Stop 1st 

Shift
2nd 
Shift

1st 
Shift

2nd 
Shift

1st 
Shift

2nd 
Shift

1 Navlakha Bus Stand (Start) 7:15 9:15     
2 GPO Chouraha Petrol Pump 7:18 9:18     
3 Jaora Compound (BJP Office) 7:20 9:20     
4 M.Y. Chauraha 7:22 9:22     
5 St. Paul School (Start)   7:20 9:20   
6 Shivaji Vatika   7:23 9:23   

7 Mahatma Gandhi Medical 
College 7:24 9:24 7:24 9:24   

8 Geeta Bhawan Chouraha 
(Start)   7:25 9:25   

9 Palasia Chouraha (Petrol 
Pump)   7:30 9:30   

10 Badwani Plaza 7:30 9:30     
11 Patrakar Chouraha   7:32 9:32   
12 Kanadia Road Sabji Mandi 7:32 9:32 7:33 9:33   
13 Telephone Chouraha 7:33 9:33     
14 Kanadiya Village (Start)     7:15 9:15
15 Bengali Chouraha 7:40 9:40 7:40 9:40 7:38 9:38
16 Vaibhav Nagar Chouraha 7:41 9:41 7:41 9:41 7:40 9:40
17 Sanchar Nagar 7:42 9:42 7:42 9:42 7:42 9:42
18 Manavta Nagar Chouraha 7:45 9:45 7:45 9:45 7:43 9:43
19 Kanadiya Bypass 7:48 9:48 7:48 9:48 7:45 9:45
20 Jhalariya Village   8:00 10:00   
21 Acropolis Institutes 8:10 10:10 8:10 10:10 8:10 10:10



Acro
po

lis
 Tran

spo
rt D

ep
t.

1-June-2025

Bus Route For Arrival
1st Shift Time-8.30 am to 2.40 pm  /  2nd Shift Time-10.30 am to 5.00 pm

Any Queries about Transport Please Contact to
Mr. Nitin Soni- 98930-82246 / Mr. Sunil Chandravanshi- 62621-35550

Note: Everybody must reach the stop 10 minutes before the time of the arrival of the bus.

Driver Name:
1) Shri Arjun Choudhary 97520-57319 Bus No.- G16
2) Shri Anil Choudhary 98262-74384 Bus No.- G19

S.N
. Starting Stop 1st 

Shift
2nd 
Shift

1st 
Shift

2nd 
Shift

1 Tilak Nagar Jain Mandir (Start) 7:40 9:40   

2 Telephone Nagar Tempo Stand 
(Start)   7:45 9:45

3 Mahavir Nagar 7:42 9:42 7:41 9:41
4 Telephone Chouraha 7:43 9:43 7:43 9:43
5 Bengali Chouraha 7:45 9:45 7:45 9:45
6 Adarsh Shishu Viahar School 7:48 9:48 7:48 9:48
7 Columbia Convent School 7:53 9:53 7:50 9:50
8 Kanadiya Bypass 7:55 9:55 7:55 9:55
9 Acropolis Institutes 8:10 10:10 8:10 10:10



Acro
po

lis
 Tran

spo
rt D

ep
t.

1-June-2025

Bus Route For Arrival
1st Shift Time-8.30 am to 2.40 pm  /  2nd Shift Time-10.30 am to 5.00 pm

Any Queries about Transport Please Contact to
Mr. Nitin Soni- 98930-82246 / Mr. Sunil Chandravanshi- 62621-35550

Note: Everybody must reach the stop 10 minutes before the time of the arrival of the bus.

Driver Name:
1) Shri Ishtikhar Hussain 90099-21786 Bus No.- G41
2) Shri Ajay Rathore 83494-13091 Bus No.- G23
3) Shri Pancham Lal Patel 93998-93872 Bus No.- G79

S.N
. Starting Stop 1st 

Shift
2nd 
Shift

1st 
Shift

2nd 
Shift

1 Jhinsi Chouraha (Start) 7:01 9:01   

2 Neelkanth Colony Chouraha (Badwani 
Chowki) 7:01 9:01   

3 Imli Bazar 7:12 9:12   
4 Rambag Chouraha 7:13 9:13   
5 Malhar Ashram 7:14 9:14   
6 Rambag Lokhandepul 7:15 9:15   
7 Nagar Nigam Chouraha 7:16 9:16   
8 Chikmangalur Chouraha (Jail Road) 7:18 9:18   
9 Rajkumar Bridge 7:20 9:20   
10 Vallabh Nagar (Start)   7:25 9:25
11 Regal Chouraha   7:30 9:30
12 Rajani Bhawan M.G. Road 7:30 9:30 7:30 9:30
13 Infront of T.I. 7:32 9:32 7:32 9:32
14 Indraprastha Tower 7:33 9:33 7:33 9:33
15 Palasia Chouraha Thana 7:35 9:45 7:35 9:35
16 Saket Pan Corner   7:37 9:37
17 Anand Bazar 7:38 9:48 7:38 9:38
18 Chandralok Chouraha 7:40 9:40 7:40 9:40
19 Khajrana Chouraha 7:41 9:41 7:45 9:45
20 Khajarana Mandir 7:43 9:53 7:48 9:48
21 Zum Zum Chouraha 7:47 9:57 7:50 9:50
22 Chitragupt Chouraha (Star Chouraha)   7:55 9:55
23 Acropolis Institutes 8:10 10:10 8:10 10:10



Acro
po

lis
 Tran

spo
rt D

ep
t.

1-June-2025

Bus Route For Arrival
1st Shift Time-8.30 am to 2.40 pm  /  2nd Shift Time-10.30 am to 5.00 pm

Any Queries about Transport Please Contact to
Mr. Nitin Soni- 98930-82246 / Mr. Sunil Chandravanshi- 62621-35550

Note: Everybody must reach the stop 10 minutes before the time of the arrival of the bus.

Driver Name:
1) Shri Ramchandra Baloniya 98275-16766 Bus No.- G69
2) Shri Arun Malviya 89639-75628 Bus No.- G81

S.N
. Starting Stop 1st 

Shift
2nd 
Shift

1st 
Shift

2nd 
Shift

1 Six Bunglow Sitla Mata Mandir 
(Start)   7:15 9:15

2 Reliance Fresh Manik Bagh   7:17 9:17
3 Palsikar Chouraha (Start) 7:20 9:20   
4 Manik Bagh Bridge 7:22 9:22   
5 Khatiwala Tank 7:24 9:24   
6 Tower Chouraha 7:25 9:25 7:25 9:25
7 Sapna Sangeeta 7:26 9:26 7:26 9:26
8 Lotus 7:27 9:27 7:27 9:27
9 Agrasen Chouraha 7:28 9:28 7:28 9:28
10 Azad Nagar Chouraha 7:33 9:33   
11 Musakhedi Chouraha Inside 7:35 9:35   
12 Daily College 7:36 9:36   
13 Agriculture College Chouraha 7:37 9:37   
14 Piplihana Chouraha 7:40 9:40 7:40 9:40
15 Hanuman Mandir ring Road 7:45 9:45 7:45 9:45
16 Bengali Chouraha     
17 Acropolis Institutes 8:10 10:10 8:10 10:10



Acro
po

lis
 Tran

spo
rt D

ep
t.

1-June-2025

Bus Route For Arrival
1st Shift Time-8.30 am to 2.40 pm  /  2nd Shift Time-10.30 am to 5.00 pm

Any Queries about Transport Please Contact to
Mr. Nitin Soni- 98930-82246 / Mr. Sunil Chandravanshi- 62621-35550

Note: Everybody must reach the stop 10 minutes before the time of the arrival of the bus.

Driver Name:
1) Shri Sankar Patel 91116-47416 Bus No.- G31
2) Shri Govardhan Parmar 83492-60504 Bus No.- G27

S.N
. Starting Stop 1st 

Shift
2nd 
Shift

1st 
Shift

2nd 
Shift

1 Bada Nagda (Start)   6:30 8:30
2 Pal Nagar   6:50 8:50
3 Bypass   7:00 9:00
4 Chuna Khadan   7:02 9:02
5 Anatpura     
6 Balgarh   7:03 9:03
7 Ganesh Puri   7:32 9:32

8 Stand Doss 
Bunglow   7:35 9:35

9 Mera Bawri   7:38 9:38
10 Nagda (Start) 7:00 9:00   
11 Pal Nagar 7:01 9:01   
12 Chuna Khadan 7:12 9:12   
13 Balgad 7:15 9:15   
14 Atal Chourah 7:18 9:18   
15 Ganesh Puri 7:02 9:02 7:04 9:04
16 MeeraBawdi 7:25 9:25 7:42 9:42
17 Sayaji Dwar 7:03 9:03 7:45 9:45
18 Van Mandal 7:32 9:32 7:45 9:45
19 Ramnagar 7:35 9:35 7:46 9:46
20 Kela devi 7:40 9:40 7:50 9:50
21 Vikas Nagar 7:45 9:45 7:52 9:52
22 Shipra 7:55 9:55 7:55 9:55
23 Dakachya 8:00 10:00 8:00 10:00
24 Acropolis Institutes 8:10 10:10 8:10 10:10



Acro
po

lis
 Tran

spo
rt D

ep
t.

1-June-2025

Bus Route For Arrival
1st Shift Time-8.30 am to 2.40 pm  /  2nd Shift Time-10.30 am to 5.00 pm

Any Queries about Transport Please Contact to
Mr. Nitin Soni- 98930-82246 / Mr. Sunil Chandravanshi- 62621-35550

Note: Everybody must reach the stop 10 minutes before the time of the arrival of the bus.

Driver Name:
1) Shri Akhilesh Rawat 8120390285 Bus No.- G18
2) Shri Azmat Ali 98934-93872 Bus No.- G45
3) Shri Sohan Choudhari 97559-60207 Bus No.- G52

S.N
. Starting Stop

1st 
Shift

2nd 
Shift

1st 
Shift

2nd 
Shift

1 Nagukhedi (Start) 7:10 9:10   
2 Kamla Nagar 7:12 9:12   
3 Trilok Nagar 7:15 9:15   
4 Itawa 7:16 9:16   
5 Bima chouraha (Start) 7:18 9:18 7:18 9:18
6 Saraswati School   7:23 9:23
7 Sawaria Dairy   7:28 9:28
8 Pioneer School   7:30 9:30

9 Karmdeep School 
(Start)

 9:20 7:33 9:33

10 Civil Line  9:25 7:35 9:35
11 Sayaji Gate  9:30 7:38 9:38
12 Ujjain Road Bridge 7:00    
13 Ujjain Road Bridge     
14 Petrol Pump Chouraha 7:23    
15 Lal Gate Saiyaji Dwar 7:03    
16 Van Mandal 7:32 9:32   
17 Ram Nagar     
18 Apex Hospital 7:34 9:34   
19 Kela Devi Jawahar Nagar 7:35 9:35   
20 Hero Honda Showroom 7:36    
21 Vikas Nagar 7:38 9:38   
22 Bavdiya 7:40 9:40   
23 Amuna 7:44 9:44   
24 Rasalpur 7:45 9:45   
25 Kshipra 7:50 9:50   
26 Arjun Badoda 8:05 10:05   
27 Dakachya     
28 Acropolis Institutes 8:10 10:10 8:10 10:10



Acro
po

lis
 Tran

spo
rt D

ep
t.

1-June-2025

Bus Route For Arrival
1st Shift Time-8.30 am to 2.40 pm  /  2nd Shift Time-10.30 am to 5.00 pm

Any Queries about Transport Please Contact to
Mr. Nitin Soni- 98930-82246 / Mr. Sunil Chandravanshi- 62621-35550

Note: Everybody must reach the stop 10 minutes before the time of the arrival of the bus.

Driver Name:
1) Shri Ramesh Rawat 78698-85313 Bus No.- G49
2) Shri Dinesh Patel 96693-92823 Bus No.- G48

S.N
. Starting Stop 1st 

Shift
2nd 
Shift

1st 
Shift

2nd 
Shift

1 Barotha Village (Start) 6:50 7:50   
2 Siroliya 7:00 9:00   
3 Napakhedi 7:05 9:05   
4 Rajoda 7:10 9:10   
5 Kailod Phata 7:15 9:15   

6 Golden Chouraha 
Jaitpura 7:20 9:20   

7 Bhopal Chouraha 7:25 9:25   
8 Radha Ganj 7:30 9:30   
9 Ram Rahim Chauraha 7:30 9:30   
10 Chidawat (Start)   6:50 8:50
11 Bilawali (Doodh Dairy)   7:00 9:00
12 Bamankheda   7:15 9:15
13 Giraj Dham   7:18 9:18
14 Jamuna Nagar   7:20 9:20
15 Tulja Vihar   7:21 9:21
16 Awas Nagar Gate   7:22 9:22
17 BNP Thana   7:25 9:25
18 Anaj Mandi 7:32 9:32 7:25 9:25
19 Vishram bagh 7:32 9:32 7:25 9:25
20 Bhopal Chouraha 7:35 9:35 7:30 9:30
21 Hotel Natraj 7:35 9:35 7:35 9:35
22 Bus Stand 7:35 9:35 7:35 9:35
23 Ujjain Chouraha 7:35 9:35 7:35 9:35
24 Lal Gate Saiyaji Dwar 7:35 9:35 7:35 9:35
25 Van Mandal 7:36 9:36 7:36 9:36
26 Ram Nagar 7:37 9:37 7:37 9:37
27 Apex Hospital 7:38 9:38 7:38 9:38
28 Jawahar Nagar 7:39 9:39 7:39 9:39
29 Kela Devi 7:39 9:39 7:39 9:39
30 Vikas Nagar 7:40 9:40 7:40 9:40
31 Bavadiya 7:40 9:40 7:40 9:40
32 Amuna 7:42 9:42 7:42 9:42
33 Rasalpur 7:45 9:45 7:45 9:45
34 Lohar Pipliya 7:50 9:50 7:50 9:50
35 Shipra 7:55 9:55 7:55 9:55
36 Arjun Badoda 8:00 10:00 8:00 10:00
37 Acropolis Institutes 8:10 10:10 8:10 10:10



Acro
po

lis
 Tran

spo
rt D

ep
t.

1-June-2025

Bus Route For Arrival
1st Shift Time-8.30 am to 2.40 pm  /  2nd Shift Time-10.30 am to 5.00 pm

Any Queries about Transport Please Contact to
Mr. Nitin Soni- 98930-82246 / Mr. Sunil Chandravanshi- 62621-35550

Note: Everybody must reach the stop 10 minutes before the time of the arrival of the bus.

Driver Name:
1) Shri Om Prakash Choudhary 97558-47143 Bus No.- G44
2) Shri Bharat Patel              93998-75021 Bus No.- G37

S.N
. Starting Stop 1st 

Shift
2nd 
Shift

1 Radhaganj 7:20 9:20
2 Ram Rahim 7:22 9:22
3 Mandi 7:25 9:25
4 Bhopal Chouraha 7:27 9:29
5 Bus Stand 7:28 9:28
6 Sayaji Dwar 7:30 9:30
7 Van Mandal 7:32 9:32
8 Ram Nagar 7:33 9:33
9 Keladevi 7:35 9:35

10 Vikas Nagar 7:37 9:39
11 Bawdiya 7:38 9:38
12 Amuna 7:40 9:40
13 Rasalpur 7:41 9:41
14 Kshipra 7:45 9:45
15 Arjun Baroda 7:48 9:48

16 Acropolis 
Institutes 8:10 10:10



Acro
po

lis
 Tran

spo
rt D

ep
t.

1-June-2025

Bus Route For Arrival
1st Shift Time-8.30 am to 2.40 pm  /  2nd Shift Time-10.30 am to 5.00 pm

Any Queries about Transport Please Contact to
Mr. Nitin Soni- 98930-82246 / Mr. Sunil Chandravanshi- 62621-35550

Note: Everybody must reach the stop 10 minutes before the time of the arrival of the bus.

Driver Name:
1) Shri Mukesh Patel 99776-05624 Bus No.- G17
2) Shri Balkrishna Choudhary 78281-83492 Bus No.- G64
3) Shri Rajarm Polaya 98261-99542 Bus No.- G87

S.N
. Starting Stop 1st 

Shift
2nd 
Shift

1 Maksi (Start) 6:00 8:00
2 Jalapura 6:20 8:20
3 Badkheda 6:35 8:35
4 Padliya Jod 6:40 8:40
5 Chidawad 6:47 8:47
6 Tok Kala 6:50 8:50
7 Kalma 7:00 9:00
8 Siya 7:15 9:15
9 Bilawali 7:20 9:20
10 Baman Kheda 7:25 9:25

11 Acropolis 
College 8:15 10:15



Acro
po

lis
 Tran

spo
rt D

ep
t.

1-June-2025

Bus Route For Arrival
1st Shift Time-8.30 am to 2.40 pm  /  2nd Shift Time-10.30 am to 5.00 pm

Any Queries about Transport Please Contact to
Mr. Nitin Soni- 98930-82246 / Mr. Sunil Chandravanshi- 62621-35550

Note: Everybody must reach the stop 10 minutes before the time of the arrival of the bus.

Driver Name:
1) Shri Yusuf Patel 91652-52812 Bus No.- G68
2) Shri Surendra Singh 98273-46588 Bus No.- G67

S.N
. Starting Stop 1st 

Shift
2nd 
Shift

1 Gandharwpuri 6:10  

2 Gandharwpuri 
Fata 6:30 8:30

3 Mandi Gate 6:35 8:35
4 Bus Stop 6:37 8:39
5 Saver 6:40 8:40
6 Power House 6:45 8:45
7 Pushp Giri 6:50 8:50
8 Navri Fata 7:00 9:00
9 Bhawrasa 7:10 9:10
10 Bhawrasa Fata 7:20 9:20
11 Jamgod 7:25 9:25
12 Khatamba 7:30 9:30
13 D Mart 7:35 9:35
14 Acropolis Institutes 8:15 10:15



Acro
po

lis
 Tran

spo
rt D

ep
t.

1-June-2025

Bus Route For Arrival
1st Shift Time-8.30 am to 2.40 pm  /  2nd Shift Time-10.30 am to 5.00 pm

Any Queries about Transport Please Contact to
Mr. Nitin Soni- 98930-82246 / Mr. Sunil Chandravanshi- 62621-35550

Note: Everybody must reach the stop 10 minutes before the time of the arrival of the bus.

Driver Name:
1) Shri Maksud Khan 98936-21989 Bus No.- G13
2) Shri Ashok Rathod 99939-04141 Bus No.- G15
3) Shri Vijay Solanki 95759-62308 Bus No.- G14
4) Shri Charan Das 81039-12694 Bus No.- G12

S.N
. Starting Stop 1st 

Shift
2nd 
Shift

1 Beema Hospital Agar Road (Start) 6:20 8:20

2 Chamunda Mata Mandir (Near Indore 
Gate) 6:30 8:30

3 Ghantaghar (Tower Chouraha) 6:35 8:35
4 Teen Batti Chouraha 6:35 8:35
5 Taran Taal 6:40 8:40
6 Hrishi Nagar 6:45 8:45
7 Mahananda 6:46 8:46
8 Circuit House 6:48 8:48
9 Naag Jhiri 6:50 8:50
10 Rukmani Bazaz 6:50 8:50
11 Malanvasa 7:00 9:00
12 Triveni (Prashanti Dham) 7:05 9:05
13 Sanver Bypass 7:35 9:35
15 Mangliya Deepo 8:00  
14 Kshipra  10:00
15 Acropolis Institutes 8:15 10:15



Acro
po

lis
 Tran

spo
rt D

ep
t.

1-June-2025

Bus Route For Arrival
1st Shift Time-8.30 am to 2.40 pm  /  2nd Shift Time-10.30 am to 5.00 pm

Any Queries about Transport Please Contact to
Mr. Nitin Soni- 98930-82246 / Mr. Sunil Chandravanshi- 62621-35550

Note: Everybody must reach the stop 10 minutes before the time of the arrival of the bus.

Driver Name:
1) Shri Deepak Patel 90980-74135 Bus No.- G59

S.N
. Starting Stop 1st 

Shift
2nd 
Shift

1 Chapri 7:10 9:10
2 Tigariya Chota 7:20 9:20
3 Sumrakhedi 7:25 9:25
4 Sukhliya 7:30 9:30
5 Sunnani Mahakal 7:35 9:35
6 Kshipra 7:45 9:45
7 Kshipra Kheda 7:48 9:48
8 Peerkaradia 7:50 9:50
9 Acropolis College 8:10 10:10

15 Acropolis 
Institutes 8:15 10:15



Acro
po

lis
 Tran

spo
rt D

ep
t.

1-June-2025

Bus Route For Arrival
1st Shift Time-8.30 am to 2.40 pm  /  2nd Shift Time-10.30 am to 5.00 pm

Any Queries about Transport Please Contact to
Mr. Nitin Soni- 98930-82246 / Mr. Sunil Chandravanshi- 62621-35550

Note: Everybody must reach the stop 10 minutes before the time of the arrival of the bus.

Driver Name:
1) Shri Babulal Patel 97546-38615 Bus No.- G43
2) Shri Chaganlal 74896-74939 Bus No.- G10
3) Shri Chandar Singh 95759-98500 Bus No.- G66

S.N
. Starting Stop 1st 

Shift
2nd 
Shift

1st 
Shift

2nd 
Shift

1 Dakachya 7:30 9:30   
2 Salotia 7:35 9:35   
3 New Salotia 7:40 9:40   
4 Palasiya 7:50 9:50   
5 Mandlawda 8:00 10:00   
6 Mahudia (Start) 7:15 9:15 7:15 9:15
7 Nariakhedi 7:20 9:20 7:20 9:20
8 Khelod 7:25 9:25 7:25 9:25
9 Tihariu 7:30 9:30 7:30 9:30
10 Vyas Khedi 7:35 9:35 7:35 9:35
11 Pharaspur 7:40 9:40 7:40 9:40
12 Kadwali 7:50 9:50 7:50 9:50
13 Bhondwas 8:00 10:00 8:00 10:00
14 Sulakhedi 8:05 10:05 8:05 10:05

15 Acropolis 
Institutes 8:10 10:10 8:10 10:10



Acro
po

lis
 Tran

spo
rt D

ep
t.

1-June-2025

Bus Route For Arrival
1st Shift Time-8.30 am to 2.40 pm  /  2nd Shift Time-10.30 am to 5.00 pm

Any Queries about Transport Please Contact to
Mr. Nitin Soni- 98930-82246 / Mr. Sunil Chandravanshi- 62621-35550

Note: Everybody must reach the stop 10 minutes before the time of the arrival of the bus.

Driver Name:
1) Shri Jagdish Prajapati 95167-15945 Bus No.- G60

S.N
. Starting Stop 1st 

Shift
2nd 
Shift

1 Indus Satellite 2 7:35 9:35
2 Singpore City 7:40 9:40
3 Dhabli Village 7:50 9:50

4 Acropolis 
Institutes 8:10 10:10



Acro
po

lis
 Tran

spo
rt D

ep
t.

1-June-2025

Bus Route For Arrival
1st Shift Time-8.30 am to 2.40 pm  /  2nd Shift Time-10.30 am to 5.00 pm

Any Queries about Transport Please Contact to
Mr. Nitin Soni- 98930-82246 / Mr. Sunil Chandravanshi- 62621-35550

Note: Everybody must reach the stop 10 minutes before the time of the arrival of the bus.

Driver Name:
1) Shri Sunil Patel 91116-47416 Bus No.- G5
2) Shri Rajesh Nagar 83492-60504 Bus No.- G53

S.N
. Starting Stop 1st 

Shift
2nd 
Shift

1 Chandrawati Ganj 6:25 NA
2 Panch Pipliya 7:00 9:00
3 Kirodha Phata 7:05 9:05

4 Khandelwal Petrol 
Pump 7:10 9:10

5 Kudhana Bypass 7:15 9:15
6 Kudhana 7:20 9:20
7 Sura Khedi 7:25 9:25
8 Guran 7:30 9:30
9 Hatuniya Phata 7:35 9:35

10 Barlai 7:45 9:45
11 Kshipra 7:50 9:50
12 Acropolis Institutes 8:10 10:10


